D1U54P-M-800-12-HBxBC Series
 54mm 1U Front End AC/HVDC-DC Power Supply Converter
D1U54P-M-800-12-HBXBC.A01  Page 1 of 9
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
D1U54P-M-800-12-HBxC is a series of power factor corrected, AC/HVDC input, high efficiency front end power
supplies each with both a 12V main and 12V Standby output. Standard features include active current sharing, hot plug
capability, status LEDs, hardware signal logic and PMBusTM Communications. The low profile 1U package and
25.4W/cubic inch power density makes this series ideal for delivering reliable, efficient power to networking
equipment, workstations, storage systems and other 12V distributed power architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Power Output (0-50°C)
90-305Vac or 260-400Vdc
Main
Output
Standby
Output
Airflow
D1U54P-M-800-12-HB3BC
800W 12Vdc 12Vdc
Front to Back
D1U54P-M-800-12-HB4BC Back to front
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Source Operating Range, AC Input  90 100/230/277 305 Vac
Input Frequency, AC Input  47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Voltage, AC Input Ramp up 80  90
Vac Turn-off Voltage, AC Input Ramp down 70  80
Maximum current at Vin = 100Vac 800W output power   10 Arms
Input Source Voltage HVDC Operating Range  2601 380 400
 Vdc Turn-on Voltage, HVDC Input Ramp up 250 255 260
Turn-off Voltage, HVDC Input Ramp down 240 245 250
Inrush Current, AC / HVDC
At 305VAC; 25°C; 0 to
200ms cold start
  35 Apk
Power Factor
At 230Vac, 100% load 0.96
%
At 230Vac, 50% load 0.95
Efficiency (excluding fan load)
At 230Vac, 20% load 90
At 230Vac, 50% load 94
At 230Vac, 100% load 91
 1 Min limit based on NTT TR No.176002 1.1.EDITION April 1st 2015 & ETSI EN300 132-3-1 V2.1.1 (2012-02)
NB: Line voltage type change-over time : 10s minimum time required between switch off of an incoming AC source and the switch on of an incoming DC
source (or vice versa). Power supply damage will not result from faster change-over time, however the output may not operate.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C 11.96 12.00 12.04 Vdc
Line and Load Regulation2 Setpoint; temperature; line
and load
-1.0%  +1.0 %
Ripple Voltage & Noise1, 2,  20MHz Bandwidth   150 mV p-p
Output Current Range (800W)  0  66.7 A
Load Capacitance  500  4000 μF
12VSB
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb = 25°C 11.96 12.00 12.04
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation
Setpoint; temperature; line
and load
11.7  12.3
Ripple Voltage & Noise1 20MHz Bandwidth   120 mV p-p
Output Current Range (24W)  0  2 A
1Ripple and noise measured with a parallel combination of ceramic and tantalum capacitors on each of the power module outputs. A
short coaxial cable connected directly to the input of a scope is required.
2 Below 5% loading the overall voltage deviation shall be within ±500mV due to zero load “skip” cycle mode of operation. There will be a
large LF ripple content when in “skip” mode. To meet the specified 150mVPP ripple, a minimum 500uF load capacitance is required
FEATURES:
 800W output power
 Anderson SAF-D-GRID® input connector rated for both
AC (90-305VAC) or HVDC (260-400Vdc) input voltage
from a single variant
 FCI 10122460-005LF combined DC output and signal
interface connector
 94% minimum efficiency at 230V, 50% load